

SR0643 LRB095 20726 KXB 49177 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

20

WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Jack Sandusky of Joppa, who passed away 4 on March 8, 2008; and 5 WHEREAS, He was retired from Honeywell in Metropolis; he 6 was a member of the Bay City Masonic Lodge #771 and a founding 7 member of the Massac Gun and Bow Club; and 8 WHEREAS, He was preceded in death by his brother, Harry 9 Sandusky; and his parents, Loren Sandusky and Flora Mae 10 Pritchard Neal; and 11 WHEREAS, Jack Sandusky is survived by his wife, Sue, the 12 former mayor of Joppa; his daughter, Marla Johnston; his son, 13 Mark Sandusky; his aunt, Ruby Partridge; and his special friend, Noah Holland; therefore, be it 14 15 RESOLVED, BY THESENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL 16 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with 17 his family and friends, the passing of Jack Sandusky; and be it 18 further 19 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

presented to the family of Jack Sandusky as a symbol of our

1 sincere sympathy.